
Licensing Act SOLP - consolidated list of consultees 

•  Hertfordshire Constabulary LicensingEasternArea@herts.pnn.police.uk 
 

•  Hertfordshire Fire & Rescue Service administration.cfs@hertfordshire.gov.uk 
 

•  Trading Standards tradingstandards@hertfordshire.gov.uk  
 

• Home Office Immigration Enforcement alcohol@homeoffice.gov.uk 
 

• Licensing (internal) 
 

• Environmental Health (internal) 
 

•  Planning Department (internal) 
 

• Community Safety (internal) 
 

• Legal Services simon.pugh@stevenage.gov.uk  
 

•  Hertfordshire County Council Safeguarding Children Board 
admin.hscb@hertfordshire.gov.uk 

 

• Public Health publichealth@hertfordshire.gov.uk  
 

• Hertfordshire Director of Public Health sarah.perman@hertfordshire.gov.uk 
 

•  All existing local premises licence holders (by email)  
 

• All existing Club Premises Certificate holders (by post) 
 

• Association of Convenience Stores (ACS) acs@acs.org.uk 
 

• Association of Town and City Management (ACTM) info@atcm.org 
 

• British Beer and Pub Association (BBPA) contact@beerandpub.com 
 
 

• British Board of Film Classification (BBFC) feedback@bbfc.co.uk 
 

• British Institute of Inn Keeping (BII) enquiries@bii.org 
 

• British Retail Consortium (BRC) info@brc.org.uk 
 

• Circus Arts Forum info@circusarts.org.uk 
 

• Department for Culture, Media and Sport (DCMS) enquiries@culture.gov.uk 
 

• Equity info@equity.org.uk 
 

• Federation of Licensed Victuallers Associations (FLVA) admin@flva.co.uk 
 

• Local Government Association (LGA) info@local.gov.uk 
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• National Association of Licensing and Enforcement Officers (NALEO) 
info@naleo.org.uk  

 

• Stevenage Pub Watch suewayman@hotmail.com  
 

• Night Time Industries Association (NTIA) info@ntia.co.uk 
 
 

• Office for Product Safety and Standards (OPSS) info@outdoorartsuk.org 
 

• Portman Group info@portmangroup.org.uk 
 

• UK Hospitality (UKH) info@ukhospitality.org.uk   
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Neighbouring local authorities EHDC Oliver.Rawlings@eastherts.gov.uk ; NHDC 
Steven.Cobb@north-herts.gov.uk ; WHDC james.vaughan@welhat.gov.uk 
 

• Institute of Licensing info@instituteoflicensing.org  
 

• Stevenage Town Centre Manager (internal) 

• Stevenage Community Trust enquiries@stevenagecommunitytrust.org 

• Stevenage Community Safety Partnership (internal) 

• North Herts Council for Voluntary Services oonaghsherlock@nhcvs.org.uk 

• North Hertfordshire College enquiries@nhc.ac.uk 

• Hertfordshire Chamber of Commerce enquiries@hertschamber.com 

• Stevenage Citizens Advice, Daneshill House, Danestrete, Stevenage SG1 1AF 

emailadvice@castevenage.org.uk  

 

Health  

East and North Herts NHS Trust   jude.archer@nhs.net 

East and North Herts CCG (by post) 

Healthwatch Hertfordshire   info@healthwatchhertfordshire.co.uk 

GPs and Health Centres 

• King George & Manor House Surgeries 

• Bedwell MC 

• Canterbury Way 

• Chells surgery 

• Knebworth 

• Manor House surgery 

• Marymeads 

• Poplars 

• Roebucks 
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• Shephall Surgery 

• St Nicholas HC 

• Stanmore Medical group 

• Symonds Green HC 

 

Community Centres 

 

Bedwell Community Centre    bedwellct@yahoo.co.uk 

Chells Manor community Association   chellsmanorcommunitycentre@gmail.com 

Timebridge Community Centre    timebridgeCCA@hotmail.com 

Douglas Drive Centre    admin@douglasdrive.co.uk 

Hampson Park Community Centre    hampsonparkcc@gmail.com 

Symonds Green Community Association   symondsgreen@symondsgreencc.co.uk 

Shephall Community Centre    paula@shephallcentre.co.uk 

Springfield House Community Centre   heather.springfieldhouse@hotmail.co.uk 

St Nicholas Community Centre  terrie.snca@gmail.com; shauneen.taylor@btconnect.com 

The Oval Community Centre   enquiries@ovalcommunity.com 

 

Community safety 

Stevenage Community Trust  enquiries@stevenagecommunitytrust.org 

Stevenage Credit Union   mail@stevenagecreditunion.com 

Stevenage Education Trust  set@educationtrust.org.uk 

Stevenage Haven  frankie.packard@stevenagehaven.co.uk 

The Living Room   enquiries@livingroomherts.org 

Mind in Mid Herts   sharn@mindinmidherts.org.uk 

 

Faith and inclusion  

Mormon Church  andy@garnham.org.uk 

Mountain Of Fire and Miracles Ministries mfmstevenage@mountainoffire.org.uk 

Oak Church Stevenage  info@oakchurchstevenage.org 

Redeemed Christian Church of God  info@rccgstevenage.org.uk 

Stevenage Bangladeshi and Mosque & Muslim Cultural Centre  info@smcc786.co.uk 

Stevenage Liberal Synagogue  info@stevenageliberalsynagogue.org.uk 

Stevenage Muslim Community Centre  mohamed.salamkhan@gmail.com 

Stevenage United Reformed Church  info@stevenageurc.org.uk 

Stevenage Vineyard Church   foodshed@stevenage-vineyard.co.uk 

Stevenage World Forum for Ethnic Communities  kate.belinis@cdaherts.org.uk 

Shalom Ministries   shalom-ministries@hotmail.co.uk 

Destiny International Christian Assembly  blessingjoseph77@gmail.com 

Fountain of Life Church     fountainoflifechurchlondon@gmail.com 

Heaven our Home Ministry International 

Bridge Builder Christian Trust   amanda.bryant@bridgebuilderstrust.org.uk 
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